
3 ip i Written Answers 31 MAT 1907 Written ArmUmt acquest has been received by the Rail, way Administration for laying a rail-
•way line from Tanarai Station to Ryam Sugar Factory and this is under
■consideration.

(b) to (d) Do not arise

Electrification of Rayagada Station

5S6. Sbrl Banganna; Will the Minister of Railways be pleased to refer to the reply given to Starred Question No 5S7 mi the 28th November,
1996 and state:

(a) whether the electrification scheme of the Rayagada Railway '
Station is completed;

(b) if so, when it was completed, and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor7

The Deputy Minister of Railways (Shri Shahnawaz Khan): (a) to (c)
All departmental work pertaining to the electrification of this station has been completed by March 1957 However, it is not possible to energise this station as the necessary power has not been made available by the Orissa
Government.
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Trank Telephone System

588. Shri Sangaana: Will the Minister of Transport and Gommtmlcations be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that trunk *
telephone system has been introduced between Cuttack and Bhubaneswar
(Orissa);

(b) whether it is a fact that the telephone charges for 4 minutes are annas four;

(c) whether it is a fact that the telephone charge for the same time is annas two in the Calcutta and Dum
Dum areas; and

(d) if so, the basis for determining the charges?

The Minister of State in the Ministry of Transport and Communicatitans (Shri Raj Rahadnr): (a) Tes

(b) A special system of trunk charging known as toll charging is being applied The charges are four annas for each unit period of three minutes or fraction thereof.

(c) Calls between Calcutta and Dum Dum are local calls and are not timed.
The charges for local calls are eight calls to the rupee for ordinary subscribers and 10 calls to the rupee for Own Your Telephone subscribers

(d) All exchanges m the main Calcutta area form part of a unit fee area and calls between them are charged as local calls Calls between the main exchanges and the other outlying exchanges like the Budge Budge Strain-pur, Barrackpore, Chandernagore, ate however, charged as trunk calls oft toll basis.

